900309644 12/10/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		12/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBEY RESTAURANTS AND BARS USA, LLC	
Street Address:	5900 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 3100	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	SBE LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	5900 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 3100	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3525909	AREA			
Registration Number:	3605997	AREA			
Registration Number:	3607401	BAR CENTRO			
Serial Number:	85632995	BLOK			
Registration Number:	4026947	CLEO			
Serial Number:	85496163	CLUB HENDRYX			
Registration Number:	3462877	CRIMSON LOUNGE			
Serial Number:	85829824	DOUBLE BARREL ROADHOUSE			
Registration Number:	3716873	DRAGON ROOM LOUNGE			
Registration Number:	3920191	EAST			
Registration Number:	3463808	FOXTAIL			
Registration Number:	3555119	FOXTAIL			
Serial Number:	85449899	GREYSTONE MANOR TRADEMARK			
900309644		REFL: 005417 FRAME: 0317			

CH \$1515.00 3525909

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3245583	H HYDE LOUNGE		
Registration Number:	4304156	HYDE		
Registration Number:	4299423	HYDE BEACH		
Serial Number:	85390339	HYDE BEACH		
Registration Number:	3413084	HYDE LOUNGE		
Serial Number:	85542186	KATSUYA		
Serial Number:	85542183	KATSUYA		
Registration Number:	3645019			
Registration Number:	3633233	KATSUYA		
Serial Number:	77859121	KATSUYA FRESH		
Serial Number:	85746892	KRISPY RICE BY SBE		
Registration Number:	4122873	MERCATO DI VETRO		
Registration Number:	3824006	MI-6		
Registration Number:	3775594	MY HOUSE		
Registration Number:	3745835	OPERA		
Registration Number:	3543377	OPERA		
Registration Number:	3958508	ROJO Y BLANCA		
Serial Number:	85848017	S BAR		
Registration Number:	3422018	S BAR		
Registration Number:	3430030	SBAR		
Registration Number:	3422046	S BAR		
Serial Number:	85643101	SAVE WATER SPRAY CHAMPAGNE!		
Serial Number:	85490536	SHELTER		
Serial Number:	85855336	SHELTER BEACH		
Serial Number:	85888831	SHOT BAR		
Serial Number:	85893865	TANGO BAR		
Serial Number:	85485191	THE BAZAAR		
Registration Number:	3588270	THE BAZAAR		
Serial Number:	85796734	THE EMERSON THEATRE		
Serial Number:	85796732			
Registration Number:	4126718	THE SAYERS CLUB		
Registration Number:	3773197	THE TERRACE AT XIV		
Serial Number:	85899106	TRIPLE BARREL ROADHOUSE		
Serial Number:	85836916	VETRO		
Registration Number:	3541576	XIV		
Registration Number:	4225614	XIV		
Registration Number:	3591176	XIV		
Registration Number:	3871210	XIV FOURTEEN		
Serial Number:	85542181	ABBEY		

REEL. 005417 FRAME. 0318

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85542178	ABBEY		
Registration Number:	3404388	THE ABBEY FOOD & BAR		
Registration Number:	3453686	THE ABBEY FOOD & BAR		
Registration Number:	3654755	THE ABBEY FOOD & BAR		
Registration Number:	3654754	THE ABBEY FOOD & BAR		
Registration Number:	3404389	THE ABBEY FOOD & BAR		
Registration Number:	3457958	THE ABBEY FOOD & BAR		
Serial Number:	85823212	THE ABBEY HOUSE BY DAVID COOLEY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.269.8000

Email: temanuelson@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lee J. Eulgen

Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700
Address Line 2: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023244-0703
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee J. Eulgen
SIGNATURE:	/Lee J. Eulgen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=SBE Release of Trademark#page1.tif source=SBE Release of Trademark#page2.tif source=SBE Release of Trademark#page3.tif source=SBE Release of Trademark#page4.tif source=SBE Release of Trademark#page5.tif source=SBE Release of Trademark#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 26, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5016, Frame 0024 on April 29, 2013, ABBEY RESTAURANTS AND BARS USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and SBE LICENSING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively the "Releasees"), granted to CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Releasor"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action arising out of or relating of any infringement thereof and any and all rights to recover from past, present and future violations thereof (the "IP Collateral"), including those trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, as collateral security for the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the IP Collateral.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

DOC ID - 22159963.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of December <u>2</u>, 2014.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC

By:

Name: Davie

Title: Pos

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Owner
United States of America	AREA	78901561	3525909	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	AREA LOGO	77570354	3605997	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	BAR CENTRO	77471268	3607401	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	BLOK	85632995		SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	CLEO	85073151	4026947	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	CLUB HENDRYX	85496163		SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	CRIMSON LOUNGE	76674048	3462877	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	DOUBLE BARREL ROADHOUSE	85829824		SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	DRAGON ROOM LOUNGE (STYLIZED)	77698137	3716873	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	EAST	77536375	3920191	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	FOXTAIL	77238338	3463808	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	FOXTAIL LOGO	77411187	3555119	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	GREYSTONE MANOR	85449899		SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	H HYDE LOUNGE (& DESIGN)	78863592	3245583	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of	HYDE	85594837	4304156	SBE Licensing, LLC

DOC ID - 22159963.2

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Owner
America				
United States of America	HYDE BEACH	85978365	4299423	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	HYDE BEACH	85390339		SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	HYDE LOUNGE	78809308	3413084	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	KATSUYA	85542186		SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	KATSUYA	85542183		SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	KATSUYA (IN JAPANESE CHARACTERS)	78812627	3645019	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	KATSUYA (STYLIZED)	78812657	3633233	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	KATSUYA FRESH	77859121		SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	KRISPY RICE BY SBE	85746892		SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	MERCATO DI VETRO	85230897	4122873	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	MI-6	77796784	3824006	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	MY HOUSE	77535207	3775594	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	OPERA	77535224	3745835	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	OPERA	77458366	3543377	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	ROJO Y BLANCA	77772900	3958508	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of	S BAR	85848017		SBE Licensing, LLC

DOC ID - 22159963.2

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Owner
America				
United States of	S BAR	77254343	3422018	SBE Licensing, LLC
America				
United States of	S BAR (& SITTING MAN	77255420	3430030	SBE Licensing, LLC
America	W/ HORNS/GOBLET	77200420	0-100000	OBE Electrising, EEG
	DESIGN)			
United States of	S BAR (STYLIZED)	77255421	3422046	SBE Licensing, LLC
America	O DAIT (OTTEIZED)	77255421	3422040	ODE Licensing, LEO
United States of America	SAVE WATER, SPRAY CHAMPAGNE.	85643101		SBE Licensing, LLC
America	CHAMPAGNE.			
United States of	SHELTER	85490536		SBE Licensing, LLC
America				
United States of	SHELTER BEACH	85855336		SBE Licensing, LLC
America				
United States of	SHOT BAR	85888831		SBE Licensing, LLC
America	SHOT BAIT	03000031		SDE Licensing, LEO
United States of	TANGO BAR	85893865		SBE Licensing, LLC
America				
United States of	THE BAZAAR	85485191		SBE Licensing, LLC
America				
United States of	THE BAZAAR	77312609	3588270	SBE Licensing, LLC
America				<u>ن</u>
United States of	THE EMERSON	85796734		SBE Licensing, LLC
America	THE EMERSON THEATRE (STYLIZED)	65790734		SBE Licensing, LLC
	, , ,			
United States of	THE EMERSON THEATRE LOGO	85796732		SBE Licensing, LLC
America	THEATRE LOGO			
United States of	THE SAYERS CLUB	85256583	4126718	SBE Licensing, LLC
America				
United States of	THE TERRACE AT XIV	77680529	3773197	SBE Licensing, LLC
America				
United States of	TRIPLE BARREL	85899106		SBE Licensing, LLC
America	ROADHOUSE	00000100		ODE LIGORISHING, LEO
				l and the state of
United States of	VETRO	85836916		SBE Licensing, LLC

DOC ID - 22159963.2

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Owner
America				
United States of America	XIV	77379431	3541576	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	XIV	85567594	4225614	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	XIV (& DESIGN)	77563784	3591176	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	XIV FOURTEEN (& DESIGN)	77757477	3871210	SBE Licensing, LLC
United States of America	ABBEY	85542181		Abbey Restaurants and Bars USA, LLC
United States of America	ABBEY	85542178		Abbey Restaurants and Bars USA, LLC
United States of America	THE ABBEY FOOD & BAR	77115136	3404388	Abbey Restaurants and Bars USA, LLC
United States of America	THE ABBEY FOOD & BAR	77975186	3453686	Abbey Restaurants and Bars USA, LLC
United States of America	THE ABBEY FOOD & BAR	77975067	3654755	Abbey Restaurants and Bars USA, LLC
United States of America	THE ABBEY FOOD & BAR (& CROSS DESIGN)	77975066	3654754	Abbey Restaurants and Bars USA, LLC
United States of America	THE ABBEY FOOD & BAR (& CROSS DESIGN)	77115201	3404389	Abbey Restaurants and Bars USA, LLC
United States of America	THE ABBEY FOOD & BAR (& CROSS DESIGN)	77975188	3457958	Abbey Restaurants and Bars USA, LLC
United States of America	THE ABBEY HOUSE BY DAVID COOLEY	85823212		Abbey Restaurants and Bars USA, LLC

DOC ID - 22159963.2

RECORDED: 12/10/2014

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT